Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at the County of Plymouth Administration Building, 44 Obery Street, Plymouth MA on Thursday, May 12, 2022, at 5:30 pm.

Open Session

- Brockton ARPA program update by Dan Pallotta
- Minute acceptance: April 14, 2022
- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms : Peter Burke anniversary step increase to JG 18-2; Amanda Grazioso – new hire as Index Comparer as JG 110001; Inacia Teixeira – new emergency temporary custodian hire as JG 1-1; Philip O'Neill Jr. – promotion to permanent part time Index Comparer as JG 110001; John Moran –extension as emergency temporary custodian as JG 1-1; Cody Jones – extension as emergency temporary custodian as JG 1-1; David Phillips – resignation; Sean Sullivan – resignation; Michael Wholey - resignation.
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept and approve payroll vouchers
- Vote to award demolition RFP to Greenleaf Environmental for 48 Obery St. and 54 Obery St.
- Vote for Town of Hingham contract to work with Parking Department
- Vote surety bond for County Treasurer
- CARES Act: update and distribution votes
- American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) update
- Administrator's report
 - Hingham District Court Insurance Claim
 - COVID MA Emergency Leave reimbursement
- Commissioner's New Business
- Any business not foreseen by the Chair
- Adjourn

Advisory Committee Annual Meeting – Thursday, June 9 at 7:00 pm

Executive Session

- Executive minute acceptance: March 31, 2022
- To consider the purchase, exchange, lease or value of real property, the County Woodlot, Plymouth, if the chair declares that an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the negotiating position of the governmental body.

Sandra M. Wright, Chairman Gregory M. Hanley Jared L. Valanzola Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: May 9, 2022, at 2:00 pm at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth